STATE OF WISCONSIN

Town of Cooperstown

Manitowoc County

The Town Board of the Town of Cooperstown, Manitowoc County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Cooperstown on January 28, 2025 at 7:00 p.m., at the Town Hall. The Town Chairperson, or a designee, has provided communication of this public meeting to the requisite news media and is posted at www.townofcooperstown.com. The public may provide comments to the town board if a period for public comment is noted on the agenda and upon recognition by the presiding officer.

AGENDA

- I. Call to order by Chairman.
- II. Pledge of Allegiance.
- III. Roll call/Quorum call.
- IV. Verification of public notice
- V. Approval of the agenda for the town board meeting.
- VI. Minutes of prior meetings and approving these minutes after errors in the minutes have been rectified to the satisfaction of the town board.
- VII. <u>Public comments and suggestions from residents of the town and other persons</u> <u>present.</u> Introduction of guests. Public comments will be kept to two minute per person, agenda item comments will be an exception.
- VIII. Public Hearing Discussion and action, if needed.
 - 1. Discussion and action on Radtke Road cul-de-sac
 - 2. Discussion and action Correction Instrument & New CSM- Radtke Road cul-de-sac
 - 3. Discussion and action on Town cul-de-sacs list
 - 4. Discussion and action on Endorsement of Bertram Communications LLC's application for BEAD funding
 - IX. Procedural motions by members of town board
 - 1. Approval of checks
 - X. Correspondence & future discussion items. No action taken.
 - XI. Adjournment

Dated this 24th day of January, 2025. Posted about 5:00 p.m.

Meeting notice posted on the Town's website at www.townofcooperstown.com and at: Cooperstown Town Hall 11626 CTH Z

Susan Kornely, Clerk

Members of a subunit of the Town of Cooperstown may attend the Town Board meeting to gather information regarding subjects for which these subunits may have decision-making responsibilities. No discussion or action will be taken by the subunit or its members at the Town Board meeting.

Anyone wishing to attend who, because of disability requires special accommodations should contact the Clerk at 863-3261 by 5:00PM the Monday before the meeting so arrangements can be made.